

RAPID CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Karl Jegeris, Chief of Police Community. Service. Integrity.

January 20, 2015

Mayor Sam Kooiker Council Members 300 Sixth Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Ref: Proposed Ordinance 2.72.115, ARFF Services

Dear Mayor and Council Members:

The Rapid City Police Department supports the Rapid City Regional Airport Board and the Rapid City Department of Fire and Emergency Services efforts to add Section 2.72.115 to the Rapid City Municipal Code. The RCPD and the RCDFES have a deep rooted history of collaboration and continue to work hard to ensure that we deliver effective Public Safety Services in an efficient manner. We have a sworn officer posted at Rapid City Regional Airport, and it makes sense to encourage this long standing partnership in the future.

Karl Jegeris Chief of Police